CITY OF BONITA SPRINGS, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NO. 08 - 103

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF BONITA SPRINGS, LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA, ADOPTING THE FINAL BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2008-2009; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City of Bonita Springs, Lee County, Florida, on September 22, 2008, held a public hearing as required by Florida Statute 200.065; and

WHEREAS, the City of Bonita Springs, Lee County, Florida, set forth the appropriations and revenue estimates for the Budget for Fiscal Year 2008-2009 as follows:

General Fund	\$15,188,290.00		
Special Revenue Fund	67,910.00		
Debt Service	2,906,650.00		
Capital Projects	4,078,720.00		
Total Appropriated			
Expenditures & Reserves	\$22,241,570.00		

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Bonita Springs, Lee County, Florida, that:

Section 1. The Fiscal Year 2008-2009 Final Budget be adopted.

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

DULY PASSED AND ENACTED by the City Council of the City of Bonita Springs, Lee County, Florida at a public hearing this 22nd day of September, 2008.

AUTHENTICATION:

Mayor

City Clerk

APPRO	OVED A	AS TO	FORM:				
					City	Attorney	
Vote	:						
	Ferre	ira		Aye		Nelson	Aye
	Lonka			Nay		Simons	Aye
	Marti	n		Aye		Spear	Aye
	McCou	ırt		Nay			
				_	_		
Date	filed	l with	City	Cler	ck:		
